

Security Accreditation Board



GSA/2015/SAB/D212931

Interim SAB Authorisation Statement to develop receivers containing PRS technology and their components

In accordance with Article 11(3b) of Regulation (EU) No 912/2010 as last amended by Regulation (EU) No 512/2014,

Taking into account the statements provided by the competent PRS authority of Poland ref#209996 dated 26 March 2015 and ref#212016 dated 15 June 2015

and the recommendation ref.# GSA/2015/GSAP/210161 Issue 1.1 given by GSAP on 23 April 2015 as well as the overall security risks,

The SECURITY ACCREDITATION BOARD OF THE EUROPEAN GNSS has decided to authorise hereby:

Name of body: Hertz Systems,

With registered office and principal place of business/activity at:

Hertz Systems Ltd Sp. z o.o., 65-120 Zielona Gora, AI. Zjednoczenia 118A, Poland

Scope: to develop receivers containing PRS technology and their components as

defined in the technical annex to this authorisation, which shall form an

integral part thereof.

Period: for a period of 3 years from the date of signature of this statement

This authorisation remains valid provided the body continuously complies with the provisions of Article 5(5)(b) of Decision 1104/2011/EU on the rules for access to the public regulated service provided by the global navigation satellite system under the Galileo programme and notably any relevant SAB decision related to the activities already authorised,

And unless it is changed, suspended or revoked by the SAB as the case may be.

Date: 24 July 2015

Issue 1.0

Signature of the Chairman

(as authorised by SAB decision SAB#22 D8 of 24 July 2015)

Exact copy